
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding
~,peclal Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES

Included actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.
Diamond Farming Co., et a!
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC
325 201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.
Diamond Farming Co., et al.
Kern County Superior Court, Case No. S-1500-CV-
254-348

_Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water District
Riverside County Superior Court, Consolidated
Action, Case nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC
2;44 668

AND RELATED CROSS ACTIONS

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

[proposed] ORDER GRANTING
UNITED STATES’ EX PARTE
APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO
RESPOND TO MOTION FOR
CLASS CERTIFICATION

THIS MATTER having come before the Court upon the United States’ Ex Parte

Application for Extension of Time to Respond to Motion for Class Certification and the Court

having fully considered the matter, the Court finds the application well taken and should be

granted.

It is hereby ORDERED that the time for the United States to file and serve its response to



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

the Public Water Supplier’~ ’ Notice of Motion and Motion for Class Certification," Declaration of

Mark Wildermuth and Jeffery V. Dunn, is extended to March 1, 2007.

Dated:
Hon. Jack Komar
Judge of the Superior Court

-2-


