1					
2	·				
3					
4	·				
5					
6					
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
8					
9	Coordination Proceeding)	Judicial Council Coordination		
10	Special Title (Rule 1550(b)))	Proceeding No. 4408		
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES)			
12	Included actions:)			
13	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., et al.))			
14	Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC 325 201))	[proposed] ORDER GRANTING UNITED STATES' EX PARTE		
15	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.)	APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO		
16 17	<u>Diamond Farming Co., et al.</u> Kern County Superior Court, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348		RESPOND TO MOTION FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION		
18	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster)			
19	Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water District)			
20	Riverside County Superior Court, Consolidated Action, Case nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC)			
21	344 668 AND RELATED CROSS ACTIONS	<i>)</i>			
22	AND RELATED CROSS ACTIONS)			
23	THIS MATTER having come before the Cour	t unc	on the United States' Fr Parts		
24	THIS MATTER having come before the Court upon the United States' Ex Parte				
25	Application for Extension of Time to Respond to Motion for Class Certification and the Court				
26	having fully considered the matter, the Court finds the application well taken and should be				
27	granted.				
28	It is hereby ORDERED that the time for the United States to file and serve its response to				

1	the Public Water Suppliers' Notice of Motion and Motion for Class Certification; Declaration o				
2	Mark Wildermuth and Jeffery V. Dunn, is extended to March 1, 2007.				
3					
4					
5	Dated:				
6		Hon. Jack Komar Judge of the Superior Court			
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26		,			
27					

28